Sanitary facility Rs.80,000/- 

Total Rs.83,25,000/- 

B. Operational cost: 

Machinery cost Rs.40,00,000/- 

Total operational cost Rs.40,00,000/- 

Total Project cost (A+B) Rs.1,23,50,000/- 

(b) EMP (Estimation) Cost : 

Total EMP Cost – Rs.2,60,05,407/- (Two crore Sixty lakhs five thousand and four hundred 

seven) rupees only 

GRAND TOTAL PROJECT COST (A+B) = Rs.1,23,50,000/- 

Project  Rough Stone Quarry – 2.80.33 Ha by Thiru.C.Palanisamy 
Draft EIA 

Report 
Project Proponent Thiru.C.Palanisamy 

Project Location Sithannavasal Village, Illuppur Taluk, Pudukkottai District.

[...]

Grand Total (Rs) 6693541 

Table 9-2: Budgetary Allocation for EMP during Mining 

Year  Cost (@ 5% per year inflation adjustment) in Rs. 

1st Year 6693541/- 

2nd Year 4480582/- 

3rd Year 4704611/- 

4th Year 4939841/- 

5th Year 5186833/- 

Total 
2,60,05,407/- 

(Two crore Sixty lakhs five thousand and four hundred seven rupees only) 

10 Summary & Conclusion 

This chapter summarizes the overall justification for implementation of the project and explains 

how the potential impacts are mitigated. 

10.1 Introduction 

Thiru.C.Palanisamy site is a cluster of four mining projects.